FSU-2.024 Tuition and Fees.

University Regulation
(Emergency)

The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly
enrolled, unless specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2013, Spring 2014, and Summer 2014, Pei

Credit Hour (except as noted) in U.S. Dollars.

Main Campus

Tuition

Tuition Differential

Student Financial Aid Fee

Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee
Athletics Fee

Activity & Service Fee

Student Health Fee

Transportation Access Fee

Student Facility Use Fee[+ 20.00/semester]

Technology Fee

Total Per Credit Hour (PCH) Resident Rate

Student Facility Use Fee per Semester

Out-of-State Fees

Total PCH Resident Rate
Out-of-State Fee

Out-of-State Student Financial Aid Fee
Total PCH Out-of-State Rate

Student Facility Use Fee Per Semester

Undergraduate
105.07
49.59
5.25
4.76
7.90
12.86
13.97
8.90
2.00
5.25
215.55

20.00

215.55
481.48

24.07
721.10

20.00

Graduate

403.51

20.17

4.76

7.90

12.86

13.97

8.90

2.00

5.25

479.32

20.00

479.32

601.34

30.06

1,110.72

20.00



University Regulation
(Emergency)
FSU-2.024 Tuition and Fees.
The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly
enrolled, unless specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2013, Spring 2014, and Summer 2014, Pei
Credit Hour (except as noted) in U.S. Dollars.

Law

Tuition 602.36
Student Financial Aid Fee 30.11
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 4.76
Athletic Fee 7.90
Activity & Service Fee 12.86
Student Health Fee 13.97
Transportation Access Fee 8.90
Student Facility Use Fee 2.00
Technology Fee 525
Total PCH Resident Rate 688.11
Student Facilities Use Fee Per Semester 20.00
Out-of-State Fees

Total PCH Resident Rate 688.11
Out-of-State Fee 635.31
Out-of-State Student Financial Aid Fee 31.76
Total PCH Out-of-State Rate 1,355.18
Student Facility Use Fee Per Semester 20.00



University Regulation
(Emergency)
FSU-2.024 Tuition and Fees.
The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly
enrolled, unless specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2013, Spring 2014, and Summer 2014, Pel
Credit Hour (except as noted) in U.S. Dollars.

Panama City Campus

Undergraduate Graduate

Tuition 105.07 403.51
Tuition Differential 49.59

Student Financial Aid Fee 525 20.17
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 4.76 4.76
Athletics Fee 0.69 0.69
Activity & Service Fee 9.88 9.88
Student Health Fee

Technology Fee 5.25 5.25
Total PCH Resident Rate 180.49 444.26
Out-of-State Fees

Total PCH Resident Rate 180.49 444.26
Out-of-State Fee 481.48 601.34
Out-of-State Student Financial Aid Fee 24.07 30.06
Total PCH Out-of-State Rate 686.04 1,075.66



University Regulation

(Emergency)
FSU-2.024 Tuition and Fees.

The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars for each student regularly
enrolled, unless specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2013, Spring 2014, and Summer 2014, Per
Credit Hour (except as noted) in U.S. Dollars.

Sarasota Campus

Undergraduate Graduate
Tuition 105.07 403.51
Tuition Differential 49.59
Student Financial Aid Fee 5.25 20.17
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 4.76 4.76
Athletics Fee 0.69 0.69
Activity & Service Fee 11.69 11.69
Student Health Fee
Technology Fee 5.25 5.25
Total PCH Resident Rate 182.30 446.07
Out-of-State Fees
Total PCH Resident Rate 182.30 446.07
Out-of-State Fee 481.48 601.34
Out-of-State Student Financial Aid Fee 24.07 30.06
Total PCH Out-of-State Rate 687.85 1,077.97



University Regulation
(Emergency)

The following tuition and fees for the College of Medicine shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars

for each student regularly enrolled, as more fully provided in Notes below or in table, for the year
beginning in Summer, 2013 through Spring, 2014.

Medicine
In State Fees Assessed:

Following assessed per year

Tuition 21,139.74
Student Financial Aid Fee 1,056.98
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 190.40
Athletics Fee 284.40
Activity & Service Fee 462.96
Student Health Fee 502.92

Following assessed per credit hour
Technology Fee 5.25

Transportation Access 8.90

Following assessed per semester and per credit hour

Student Facility Use Fee 20.00/semester
2.00/credit hour

Out-of-State Fees (Per Year)
Out-of-State Fee 32,905.90

Out-of-State Student Financial Aid Fee 1,645.29



University Regulation
(Emergency)

The following tuition and fees for the College of Medicine shall be levied and collected in U.S. dollars
for each student regularly enrolled, as more fully provided in Notes below or in table, for the year
beginning in Summer, 2013 through Spring, 2014.

College of Medicine Notes:

Out-of-State Fees are assessed per year to Out-of-State Students in addition to all In-State tuition and
fees.

The academic year for the College of Medicine consists of the Summer then Fall then Spring
Semesters (differing from the Fall start for the rest of the University).

The tuition and fees set forth above apply to the applicable year beginning with the Summer Semester
through the Spring Semester. Tuition increases for the rest of the university are always effective
beginning the Fall Semester and not set until after assessment for the College of Medicine has begun.
Therefore, the amount billed for Summer Semester will be one-third of the yearly rate set for the
general university academic year in which the Summer Semester falls. The amount billed for
remaining Fall and Spring Semesters of that year will be adjusted to achieve the stated total for these
three Semesters based on the yearly rate applicable to the Fall and Spring Semesters.

Financial Aid Fees are based upon a percentage of assessed tuition.

The Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee is established based on 40 credit hours per year. Local fees
(Athletics, A&S and Health) are assessed based on 36 credit hours per year.

The Student Facilities Use Fee is $20/semester plus $2.00 per credit hour per semester. It is only
assess the first two years as COM students are studying completely off campus the second two years.

The Transportation Access Fee, Technology Fee and Green Fee are calculated per credit based on
actual hours enrolled.

Any student approved to attend fewer than six credit hours in a Semester will pay the tuition and fees
at the rate charged a Resident Graduate Student for the actual number of credit hours; any student
taking six or more hours will pay the full rate as provided herein for tuition and fees.

Specific Authority; Art. IX, Sec 7, Florida Constitution, BOG Regulation 1.001(3)U)  Law
Implemented: BOG Regulation 7.001;s. 1009. 24, Florida Statutes History-New 7-21-05, Amended,
9-21-05, 1-30-2007, 6-14-2007, 11-29-2007, 6-13-2008, 2-25-2009, 6-17-2009, 6-25-2010, 9-9-2011,
9-7-2012,



